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ZCSD Parents,  

 

Happy New Year!   We hope this message finds you and your family healthy.  

 

The ZCSD is continuing to work in collaboration with the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) to ensure a safe school 

year. As we prepare to return to school tomorrow, Tuesday, January 4, 2022, we are reminded that a healthy school community 

requires parents and schools to partner together. Using recommendations from the LDH, the ZCSD will require all students to 

follow the guidelines.  

 

We strongly encourage you to monitor your children for symptoms daily.  

COVID-19 symptoms include but are not limited to:  fever, shortness of breath, chest pain, cough, body aches, fatigue, GI 

symptoms (nausea, diarrhea), loss of taste and/or smell, other flu or cold like symptoms such as headache, sore throat, and 

congestion. 

 

Students who have tested positive for COVID 

Students who have tested positive for COVID-19 regardless of vaccination status: 

• Will stay home for five (5) days  

• May return to school wearing a mask on day six (6) and are required to wear a mask through day ten (10), if no 

symptoms or symptoms are resolving  

o If student cannot mask, they are to remain home for the full 10 days.  

• If student has a fever, they are to remain home until fever resolves. 

Students who are exposed to someone with COVID 

Students who have completed the primary series of vaccine and do not have symptoms: 

• Do not need to quarantine 

• May return to school and are required to mask for 10 days 

• Are recommended to be tested on day five (5) 

 

Students who are unvaccinated and do not have symptoms: 

• Will stay home for five 5 days 

• May return to school on day six (6) and are required to wear a mask through day ten (10) 

• Are recommended to be tested on day five (5) 

Note:  If a student is in the same household and is not able to quarantine from the positive case, please contact your 

school nurse for a return date. 

If your child is experiencing any COVID symptoms, they are to remain home and notify your school nurse for 

directions. 

 

School School Nurse Email 

Zachary Early Learning Center Sharrone Brown   sharrone.brown@zacharyschools.org    

Northwestern Elementary  Erin Unglesby erin.unglesby@zacharyschools.org 

Rollins Place Elementary  Sarah Felder sarah.felder@zacharyschools.org 

Zachary Elementary Lyndsay Thompson lyndsay.thompson@zacharyschools.org 

Copper Mill Elementary Terrilynn Montgomery terrilynn.montgomery@zacharyschools.org 

Northwestern Middle  Terasia Douglas terasia.douglas@zacharyschools.org 

Zachary High Renee Moore renee.moore@zacharyschools.org 

 

All ZCSD employees are to contact their supervisor/principal for direction and guidance. 

 

Thank you in advance for helping us to keep our schools safe. 
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